with, the attached subcontract agreement with the Advocates 

for Human Potential, Inc., after review and approval by County 

Counsel, Risk Management and the County Administrative 

Office; 

4. Approve the attached supplemental budget request in the 

Recommendation:

amount of One Million One Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand 

Two Hundred Five Dollars ($1,128,205.00) for Department of 

Health and Human Services - Social Services budget unit 

1160-520 (4/5 vote required); and

5. Direct the Clerk of the Board to provide the Department of 

Health and Human Services - Contract Unit with one (1) fully 

executed, certified copy of the Board order related to this item.